
APRIL 2022 CALENDAR ADDENDUM  

SCHEDULING REMINDERS  

• Sunday, April 3 

 8:30 a.m. – Worship at Sundal (KD) 

 8:30 a.m. – Worship at Immanuel (KZ) 

 9:30 a.m. – Immanuel Sunday School 

 10:30 a.m. – Worship at Our Savior’s with Baptism (KZ) 

 10:30 a.m. – Worship at Our Ness (KD)  

 1:00 – 4:00 p.m. – First Communion Class at Immanuel  

• Wednesday, April 6 

 1:00 p.m. – Quilting at Our Savior’s 

 6:30 p.m. – Confirmation at Our Savior’s 

 7:00 p.m. – Lenten Service at Our Savior’s 

• Palm Sunday, April 10  

 8:30 a.m. – Worship at Gary (KZ) 

 8:30 a.m. – Worship at Immanuel (KD) 

 10:30 a.m. – Worship at Sundal (KZ) 

 10:30 a.m. – Worship at Our Savior’s (KD)  

• Tuesday, April 12 

 Noon – Parish Staff Meeting at Immanuel 

• Wednesday, April 13 

 12:30 p.m. – Quilting at Gary 

 5:30 p.m. – Our Savior’s Council Meeting 

• Maundy Thursday, April 14--Communion 

 7:00 p.m. – Worship at Gary  

• Good Friday, April 15  

 3:00 p.m. – Worship at Immanuel (KZ) 

 7:00 p.m. – Worship at Our Savior’s (KZ) 

• Easter Sunday, April 17--Communion 

 7:00 a.m. – Sunrise Worship at Our Savior’s followed by 

Breakfast (KZ) 

 7:00 a.m. – Sunrise Worship at Gary (KD) 

 8:30 a.m. – Worship at Immanuel (KZ) 

 9:00 a.m. – Worship at Ness (KD) 

 10:30 a.m. – Worship at Sundal (KD) 

 10:30 a.m. – Worship at Our Savior’s (KZ)  

• Wednesday, April 20 

 4-6:30 p.m. – Immanuel Ladies’ Aid Supper 

 6:00 p.m. – Confirmation at Immanuel 

 6:30 p.m. – Joint Parish Council Meeting at Immanuel 

 8:00 p.m. – Immanuel Council Meeting 

• Friday, April 22 – MAY NEWSLETTER DEADLINE  

 7:00 p.m. -- Beers & Hymns Event at Lean-To in Bejou 

(MOOS Band starts at 7:30 p.m.) 

• Saturday, April 23 

 9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. – Final Practicing Resurrection 

Workshop in Detroit Lakes at Grace Lutheran Church 
 5:30 p.m. – Immanuel Father/Son Banquet 

• Sunday, April 24  

 8:30 a.m. – Joint Festival Worship at Immanuel with Guest 

Preacher Rebel Hurd (followed by conversation, rolls and 

coffee) 

 9:30 a.m. – Immanuel Sunday School 

 5:00-7:00 p.m. – Youth Group at Immanuel 

• Tuesday, April 26 

 7:00 a.m. – Men’s Breakfast at Bendickson General Store in 

Bejou 

 10:00 a.m. – Worship at Fair Meadows Nursing Home, Fertile 

(KZ) 

 6:30 p.m. – Ladies’ Night Out at Stump’s in Bejou 

• Thursday, April 28  

 2:00 p.m. – Worship at McIntosh Senior Living Center (KZ) 

• Sunday, May 1--Communion 

 8:30 a.m. – Worship at Sundal (KD) 

 8:30 a.m. – Worship at Immanuel (KZ) 

 9:30 a.m. – Immanuel Sunday School 

 10:30 a.m. – Worship at Our Savior’s (KZ) 

 10:30 a.m. – Worship at Our Gary with Confirmation & Senior 

Quilt Presentation (KD)  

• Sunday, May 8 (Mother’s Day) 

 8:30 a.m. – Worship at Gary (KZ) 

 8:30 a.m. – Worship at Immanuel with Senior Quilt 

Presentation (KD) 

 10:30 a.m. – Worship at Our Savior’s (KD) 

 10:30 a.m. – Worship at Ness with Senior Quilt Presentation 

(KZ)  

 

 

 

 

 


